
 

LAKSHMI ELECTRICAL CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED 

Regd.Office: 34-A, Kamaraj Road, COIMBATORE – 641 018 
                                                                          UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31

ST
  DECEMBER 2010 

                   (Rs.in Lakhs) 

Sl 
N
o 

Particulars 

Quarter 
ended 

31.12.2010 
(Unaudited) 

 

Corresponding 
Quarter ended 
in the previous 

year 
31.12.2009 
(Unaudited) 

Nine Months 
ended 

31.12.2010 
(Unaudited) 

Corresponding 
Nine Months 
ended in the 
previous year 
31.12.2009 
(Unaudited) 

 
Previous 

Accounting 
Year 

31.03.2010 
(Audited) 

1 a) Net Sales/Income from operations 3998.35 2918.37 10687.95 6775.37 9828.43 

 b) Other Operating Income 41.37 6.19 100.89 33.73 46.32 

 Total 4039.72 2924.56 10788.84 6809.10 9874.75 

2 Expenditure      

 a) Increase / Decrease in stock in trade & WIP -55.39 2.84 -144.70 -91.20 -36.95 

 b) Consumption of raw materials 3106.81 2190.57 8216.73 5062.23 7291.97 

 c)  Purchase of Traded Goods - - - - - 

 d) Employees cost 244.57 173.24 635.44 481.95 706.07 

 e) Depreciation 131.87 75.59 392.09 225.12 301.97 

 f) Other expenditure 168.35 145.78 487.82 385.22 530.12 

 Total 3596.21 2588.02 9587.38 6063.32 8793.18 

3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and 
Exceptional Items (1-2) 

443.51 336.54 1201.46 745.78 1081.57 

4 Other Income 20.27 23.21 77.92 83.98 108.41 

5 Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3 + 4) 463.78 359.75 1279.38 829.76 1189.98 

6 Interest 26.38 11.48 77.64 39.33 50.62 

7 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6) 437.40 348.27 1201.74 790.43 1139.36 

8 Exceptional items - - - - - 

9 Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities  
Before tax ( 7 + 8 ) 

437.40 348.27 1201.74 790.43 1139.36 

10 Tax Expense 173.86 123.72 422.00 271.37 413.52 

11 Net Profit (+)/Net Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities  
after tax (9-10) 

263.54 224.55 779.74 519.06 725.84 

12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs.Nil ) - - - - - 

13 Net Profit (+) / Net Loss (-) for the period (11-12) 263.54 224.55 779.74 519.06 725.84 

14 Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value Rs.10/-) 245.80 245.80 245.80 245.80 245.80 

15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves 
 

    5161.36 

16 Earnings Per Share (EPS) 
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items 
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items 

 
10.72 
10.72 

 
9.14 
9.14 

 
31.72 
31.72 

 
21.12 
21.12 

 
29.53 
29.53 

 



 
 
 
 
 
17 Public shareholding 

1. Number of shares 
2. Percentage of shareholding 

 
1907571 

77.61 

 
1924690 

78.30 

 
1907571 

77.61 

 
1924690 

78.30 

 
1924690 

78.30 
18 Promoters and promoter group shareholding 

a) Pledged / Encumbered 
    - Number of shares 
    - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total  
      shareholding of promoter & promoter group) 
    - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share 
      Capital of the Company) 
 
b) Non-encumbered  
    - Number of shares 
    - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total  
      shareholding of promoter & promoter group) 
    - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share 
      Capital of the Company) 

 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 
 

550429 
100 

 
22.39 

 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 
 

533310 
100 

 
21.70 

 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 
 

550429 
100 

 
22.39 

 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 
 

533310 
100 

 
21.70 

 
 

 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 
 

533310 
100 

 
21.70 

 

 

 
1. The Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held  
    on 24th January 2011. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of the above results.   
 
2. Number of  investor complaints: Opening – Nil ; Received – Nil ; Disposed – Nil ; Pending – Nil.  
 
3. Previous year / quarter figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary. 
                   By order of the Board 
 
          

 
    NETHRA J S KUMAR 

Coimbatore                MANAGING DIRECTOR 
24.01.2011                                                                                                                                                                               
 


