<u>LAKSHMI ELECTRICAL CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED</u> Regd.Office: 34-A, Kamaraj Road, COIMBATORE – 641 018 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2010

(Rs.in Lakhs)

		_				(113.111 Laki13)
		Quarter	Corresponding	Nine Months	Corresponding	
SI		ended	Quarter ended	ended	Nine Months	Previous
N	Particulars	31.12.2010	in the previous	31.12.2010	ended in the	Accounting
	Faiticulais	(Unaudited)	year	(Unaudited)	previous year	Year
0			31.12.2009		31.12.2009	31.03.2010
			(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	a) Net Sales/Income from operations	3998.35	2918.37	10687.95	6775.37	9828.43
	b) Other Operating Income	41.37	6.19	100.89	33.73	46.32
	Total	4039.72	2924.56	10788.84	6809.10	9874.75
2	Expenditure					
	a) Increase / Decrease in stock in trade & WIP	-55.39	2.84	-144.70	-91.20	-36.95
	b) Consumption of raw materials	3106.81	2190.57	8216.73	5062.23	7291.97
	c) Purchase of Traded Goods	_	_	-	-	-
	d) Employees cost	244.57	173.24	635.44	481.95	706.07
	e) Depreciation	131.87	75.59	392.09	225.12	301.97
	f) Other expenditure	168.35	145.78	487.82	385.22	530.12
	Total	3596.21	2588.02	9587.38	6063.32	8793.18
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and	443.51	336.54	1201.46	745.78	1081.57
	Exceptional Items (1-2)					
4	Other Income	20.27	23.21	77.92	83.98	108.41
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	463.78	359.75	1279.38	829.76	1189.98
6	Interest	26.38	11.48	77.64	39.33	50.62
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	437.40	348.27	1201.74	790.43	1139.36
8	Exceptional items	_	_	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities	437.40	348.27	1201.74	790.43	1139.36
	Before $\tan (7 + 8)$		0.01.			
10		173.86	123.72	422.00	271.37	413.52
11	Net Profit (+)/Net Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities	263.54	224.55	779.74	519.06	725.84
	after tax (9-10)					
12		-	-	-	-	-
13	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	263.54	224.55	779.74	519.06	725.84
14		245.80	245.80	245.80	245.80	245.80
15		= : : : : :	_ :::00	_ : 3.00	_ : 3.00	5161.36
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	10.72	9.14	31.72	21.12	29.53
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	10.72	9.14	31.72	21.12	29.53

17	Public shareholding					
	1. Number of shares	1907571	1924690	1907571	1924690	1924690
	2. Percentage of shareholding	77.61	78.30	77.61	78.30	78.30
18	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total					
	shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share					
	Capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	550429	533310	550429	533310	533310
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total	100	100	100	100	100
	shareholding of promoter & promoter group)					
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share	22.39	21.70	22.39	21.70	21.70
	Capital of the Company)					

- 1. The Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 24th January 2011. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of the above results.
- 2. Number of investor complaints: Opening Nil; Received Nil; Disposed Nil; Pending Nil.
- 3. Previous year / quarter figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

By order of the Board

NETHRA J S KUMAR MANAGING DIRECTOR